FORM P10-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (eyp. 4/94)	REC(03-05	5-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (xx) 4/94					
Tab settings 2 2 2		10200	01771		
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents a	nd Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Arjan Johannes Hegeman; Jeffre Alan Meyer; Gregory Owen Miller; C and Glenn Leon Graham			Name: <u>Gene</u>	ral Electric Company	
and Glefin Leon Granam			Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached Yes N	lo <u>X</u>	Street Addres	ss: <u>One River Road</u>	
Nature of conveyance:			o a contraduct	so. One tavel tacae	
	☐ Mer	ger	City: Schene	ctady_State: NY _ Z	IP: 12345
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	nge of Name			
☐ Other					
Execution Date: <u>January 17, 2002; January 4, 2002; January 4, 2002; January 4, 2002, January 4, 2002 and January 8, 2002, respectively</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/682,861; filed October 25, 200)1				
	Ad	ditional numbers atta	ched? Yes X	No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		lence	6. Total number	of applications and p	eatents involved: 1
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Internal Address: Armstrong Tea	asdale IIP		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>		Authorized	d to be charged to de	posit account	
Street Address: One Metropolita	ın Sq. Suite 260	0	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIF	P: 63102		01-2384		
			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	\	_			
03/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000115 012384 09682861 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0. Statement and signature					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Bruce T. Atkins Sm. Allan Jamony 23, 2007					
Name of Person Signing		Si	gnature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9					

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-DW-19865

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ARJAN JOHANNES HEGEMAN of 409 Deerpath Lane, Pembroke, NH 03275, JEFFREY THOMAS KIESLER of 10120 Bayport Road, Louisville, KY 40299, GREGORY ALAN MEYER of 623 Tindale Drive, Taylorsville, KY 40071, GREGORY OWEN MILLER of 1514 Sylvan Winde, Louisville, KY 40205, CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND GEISEN of 8119 Bohannan Station Road, Louisville, KY 40291 and GLENN LEON GRAHAM of 3128 Wynbrooke Circle, Louisville, KY 40241 General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DISHWASHER DETERGENT DISPENSER, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 25, 2001, S.N. 09/682,861, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

,20	0_02	RJAN JOHANNES HEGEMAN
		EFFREY THOMAS KIESLER
		GREGORY ALAN MEYER

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMEN	NT	Attorney's Docket No. 9D-DW-19865
, 20	GREGORY OWEN MIL	LER
, 20	CHRISTOPHER RAYM	OND GEISEN
	GLENN LEON GRAHA	M
STATE OF hassalusotts (State	ledged to me that he execute	sonally came the above- ndividual who executed ed the same of his own
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
STATE OF) State OF) ss. County of) This day of named Jeffrey Thomas Kiesler, to me processing Assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.		vidual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNIVI		9D-DW-19865
STATE OF) ss.		
County of) ss.		
Thisday of named Gregory Alan Meyer , to me foregoing Assignment, who acknowle will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me per personally known as the indivedged to me that he executed the	rsonally came the above vidual who executed the he same of his own free
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named Gregory Owen Miller , to me foregoing Assignment, who acknowle will for the purposes therein set forth.		idual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named Christopher Raymond Gei executed the foregoing Assignment, whis own free will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that l	as the individual who
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT		9D-DW-19865
STATE OF)	
County of) ss.)	
named Glenn Leon Graham	, 20, before me per , to me personally known as the indiv cknowledged to me that he executed the et forth.	vidual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

9D-DW-19865

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ARJAN JOHANNES HEGEMAN of 409 Deerpath Lane. Pembroke, NH 03275, JEFFREY THOMAS KIESLER of 10120 Bayport Road, Louisville, KY 40299, GREGORY ALAN MEYER of 623 Tindale Drive, Taylorsville, KY 40071, GREGORY OWEN MILLER of 1514 Sylvan Winde, Louisville, KY 40205, CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND GEISEN of 8119 Bohannan Station Road, Louisville, KY 40291 and GLENN LEON GRAHAM of 3128 Wynbrooke Circle, Louisville, KY 40241 General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DISHWASHER DETERGENT DISPENSER, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 25, 2001, S.N. 09/682,861, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 20	ARJAN JOHANNES HEGEMAN	
1- 4	,20 <u>02</u>	JEFFREY THOMAS KIESLER	_
/4	,20 <u>02</u>	GREGORY ALAN MEYER	

GREGORY OWEN MILLER -4	ASSIGNMEN	VT	Attorney's Docket No. 9D-DW-19865
CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND GEISEN (-f-02, 20 fixed axid folding STATE OF) ss. County of) ss. County of Arian Johannes Hegeman, to me personally known as the individual who execute the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his of free will for the purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: Notary Public STATE OF Ss. County of farance 3000 30	<u></u>	Jungen Jun J	LLER
STATE OF	1-4,2002	Chutch Raymored CHRISTOPHER RAYM	Lessen MOND GEISEN
This	1-f-02,20,20	GLENN LEON GRAHA	Safteen
This	STATE OF)		
named Arjan Johannes Hegeman, to me personally known as the individual who execute the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his or free will for the purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: Notary Public STATE OF Lentucker ss. County of Lentucker ss. County of Lentucker ss. This day of land 1, 2002, before me personally came the abornamed Jeffrey Thomas Kiesler, to me personally known as the individual who executed foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the foregoing Assignment.			
STATE OF Kentucky ss. County of Jefferson ss. This 4 day of annual, 2002, before me personally came the abornamed Jeffrey Thomas Kiesler, to me personally known as the individual who executed foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the same of th	named Arjan Johannes Hegeman, to r the foregoing Assignment, who acknow	ne personally known as the involved to me that he executed	individual who executed
This the day of arranged, 2002, before me personally came the abornamed Jeffrey Thomas Kiesler, to me personally known as the individual who executed foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the same o	My commission expires:	Notary Public	
[/] Work VI ~ Mailer	This the day of annual named Jeffrey Thomas Kiesler, to me foregoing Assignment, who acknowledge	personally known as the indi	ividual who executed the

Sept. 11, 2003

9D-DW-19865

STATE OF Leutenky)	
County of Jefferson ss.	
This day of amount	, 20 <u>62</u> , before me personally came the above- onally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged	to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	Linde S. Chem
My commission expires:	Notary Public
Sept. 11, 2003	
STATE OF Kentucky)	
County of) ss.	
This 8 day of January	, 2002, before me personally came the above-
named Gregory Owen Miller, to me pers	onally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	Line & Charac
My commission expires:	Notary Public
Sept. 11,2003	
STATE OF Kentucky)	
County of Jefferson) ss.	
This day of annan	, 2002, before me personally came the above- to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing Assignment, who a	acknowledged to me that he executed the same of
his own free will for the purposes therein so	
My commission expires:	Notary Public
Sept. 11, 2003	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-DW-19865

STATE OF

County of

____, 20 <u>\@alpha \alpha</u>, before me personally came the aboveday of named Glenn Leon Graham, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

My commission expires:

4